Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 10288	31 142 ad original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  James Finn	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Rock River Arms. Inc.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 101 Noble Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Cleveland State: IL Zip: 61241
Execution Date: September 15, 2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/774,556	tion, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning this document should be mailed:	
Name: Scott A. Burow	7. Total 100 (0) St 10 (41)
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	19-0733
10 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3000  City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	
oity, Onicago State, it. Zip. 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	SE THIS SPACE
DO NOT U	
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inferis a true copy of the original document.	<del>-41</del> 0
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	Ormation is true and correct and any attached copy  November 9, 2004  Signature Date
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infeis a true copy of the original document.  Scott A. Burow  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	November 9, 2004

PATENT REEL: 016003 FRAME: 0248

Attorney Docket 1410/67677

**ASSIGNMENT** 

We, PAUL ANDREW COGLEY, of Chicago, Illinois, DEREK JOSEPH ROMEO, of

Evanston, Illinois, and NEIL EDWARD DARIN of Grayslake, Illinois, for good and

valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do

hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its

principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2753, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and

to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application

entitled

FOOD PACKAGING CARTON WITH SUSCEPTOR TRAY

application number 29/200,574, filed March 1, 2004; and in and to all patent and all

convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said

application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and

divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent

issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter

described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past

infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and

rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with

this assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 016003 FRAME: 0249

October 28th, 2004	Paul Andrew Cogley  Paul Andrew Cogley
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL  JULIET C ROBERTS  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 05/02/06
I hereby certify that before me in State of, possible personally known by me, who then and the	ersonally appeared PAUL ANDREW COGLEY, here was duly sworn by me, and under oath nent was duly signed, sealed, and delivered
Oct 28	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5-2-06

B&W: 006163.00004

## ASSIGNMENT

James Finn of 619 North 1<sup>st</sup> Street, Alpha, Illinois 61413.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to **Rock River Arms, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Illinois**, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, entitled:

## RECEIVER ASSEMBLY FOR FIREARM

and identified as Case No. 006163.00004 in the offices of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrants themself to be the owner of the entire rights, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability

B&W 03/13 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016003 FRAME: 0251